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ID Title Author Pages Copyright Orig Pub Binding Condition Price Category

1420 "The Secret Sharer" and 
Other Great Stories

Lass, Abraham H. 
& Norma L. 
Tasman, Ed. By

352 1969 Paperback Good - average $3 Fiction • Anthology • Poetry/Short 
Stories

914 A Family Christmas Kennedy, 
Caroline, Ed. By

332 2007 Hardcover Fine - like 
new/minor 
scuffing

$5 Non-Fiction • Anthology • Poetry/Short 
Stories

1129 A Fortune's Children 
Christmas

Jackson, Lisa, 
Barbara Boswell 
& Linda Turner

379 1998 Paperback Very Good - 
lightly used

$3 Fiction • Anthology • Romance

1072 A Taste of Chicken Soup to 
Inspire a Woman's Soul

Canfield, Jack, 
Mark Victor 
Hansen and 
Stephanie 
Marston

86 2005 Paperback Fine - like 
new/minor 
scuffing

$1 Non-Fiction • Anthology • Poetry/Short 
Stories

2795 A Treasure of the Essay Combs, Homer C., 
Ed. by

528 1955 Hardcover Very Good - 
lightly used

$5 Non-Fiction • Anthology • 
Reference/Text Book • Poetry/Short 
Stories • Vintage 1900-1960

2765 A Treasury of Modern Best 
Sellers
The Heart of Ten Great 
Books

Consolidated 
Book Publishers

620 1944 Hardcover Good - average $5 Fiction • Anthology • Vintage 1900-1960

1145 A Victorian Christmas
Five Short Stories

Gaffney, Patricia, 
Betina Krahn, 
Edith Layton, 
Mary Jo Putney, 
& Patricia Rice

349 1992 Paperback Good - average $3 Fiction • Anthology • Romance • 
Poetry/Short Stories

3408 Alfred Hitchcock Presents: 
Stories that Scared Even Me

Hitchcock, Alfred, 
Ed. by

463 1967 Hardcover Good - average $4 Fiction • Anthology • Poetry/Short 
Stories • Thriller/Suspense

2314 All Men Seek God
The Quest for Faith in the 
Words of Great Leaders and 
Thinkers

LeHew, Ronald 
M., selected by

60 1968 Hardcover Very Good - 
lightly used

$2.5
0

Non-Fiction • Anthology • Christian • 
Poetry/Short Stories
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469 Atlantis Found Cussler, Clive 532 1999 Paperback Very Good - 
lightly used

$3 Fiction • Anthology

2894 Best In Children's Books 
1958
[Name written on outside 
cover]

Nelson 
Doubleday, Inc.

160 1958 Hardcover Good - average $2 FictionNon-Fiction • Anthology • 
Children 5-9 • Children 9-12 • 
Poetry/Short Stories • Vintage 1900-
1960

1253 Chicken Soup for the 
Couple's Soul

Canfield, Jack, 
Mark Victor 
Hansen, Mark & 
Chrissy Donnelly 
and Barbara De 
Angelis, Ph.D.

372 1999 Paperback Good - average $4 Non-Fiction • Anthology • 
Relationships/Family • Poetry/Short 
Stories

913 Chicken Soup for the Soul: 
Christmas Treasury
Holiday Stories to Wram 
the Heart

Canfield, Jack and 
Mark Victor 
Hansen

282 2002 Hardcover Fine - like 
new/minor 
scuffing

$5 Non-Fiction • Anthology • Poetry/Short 
Stories

2402 Children Everywhere
Boys and Girls Around the 
World

Beust, Nora, ed. 
by

334 1958 Hardcover Good - average $5 Fiction • Anthology • Children 9-12 • 
History • Poetry/Short Stories • Vintage 
1900-1960

2782 Children of Wonder
21 Remarkable and 
Fantastic Tales
1st edition, 1st printing [no 
dust jacket]

Tenn, William, Ed. 
by

336 1953 Hardcover Very Good - 
lightly used

$10 Fiction • Anthology • Poetry/Short 
Stories • Vintage 1900-1960

37 Chocolate for a Woman's 
Heart
77 Stories of Love, Kindness 
& Compassion to Nourish 
Your Soul & Sweeten Your 
Dreams

Allenbaugh, Kay, 
Ed. By

267 1998 Paperback Very Good - 
lightly used

$4 Non-Fiction • Anthology • 
Relationships/Family • Poetry/Short 
Stories

38 Chocolate for a Woman's 
Spirit
77 Stories of Inspiration to 
Lift Your Heart & Soothe 
Your Soul

Allenbaugh, Kay, 
Ed. By

289 1999 Paperback Very Good - 
lightly used

$4 Non-Fiction • Anthology • 
Relationships/Family • Poetry/Short 
Stories
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1133 Christmas Stories 1991
Harlequin Historical

Trent, Lynda, 
Caryn Cameron & 
Deloras Scott

379 1991 Paperback Very Good - 
lightly used

$3 Fiction • Anthology • History • Romance

2279 Christmas: A Time for Family
[No CD]

Kaufman, Lois L., 
Compiled By

56 1998 Hardcover Good - average $1.5
0

Fiction • Anthology • Art/Photography •
 Relationships/Family • Poetry/Short 
Stories

2090 Civil War Fantastic
Explore the Civil War that 
might have been in 
powerful stories that will 
haunt your imagination.

Greenberg, 
Martin H. Ed. By

308 2000 Paperback Good - average $3 Fiction • Anthology • History • 
Paranormal • Poetry/Short Stories • Sci-
fi/Fantasy • War/Military

1648 Classical Whodunits Ashley, Mike, Ed. 
By

374 1997 Paperback Fine - like 
new/minor 
scuffing

$6 Fiction • Anthology • History • Mystery

350 Cupid Cats MacAlister, Katie, 
Vicki Lewis 
Thompson & 
Connie Brockway

391 2010 Paperback Very Good - 
lightly used

$3 Fiction • Anthology • 
Nature/Animals/Garden • Romance

870 Especially for Women
Encouragement, support, 
and practical advice for the 
important issues in a 
woman's life

Thomas Nelson 
Publishers

437 1994 Hardcover Fine - like 
new/minor 
scuffing

$8 Non-Fiction • Anthology • Christian • 
Relationships/Family

1216 Finishing the Task
World Evangelism in Our 
Generation

Kyle, John E., 
Compiled by

215 1987 Paperback Very Good - 
lightly used

$4 Non-Fiction • Anthology • Christian • 
Poetry/Short Stories

2323 Founder's Week Messages 
1976

Moody Bible 
Institute

212 1976 Paperback Very Good - 
lightly used

$6 Non-Fiction • Anthology • Christian • 
Poetry/Short Stories

1023 French Stories / Contes 
Francais
A Dual-Language Book

Fowlie, Wallacd, 
Ed. By

330 1990 Paperback Very Good - 
lightly used

$4 Fiction • Anthology • Language • 
Poetry/Short Stories

2760 Getting the Most Out of Life
[Selections from Reader's 
Digest Magazine]

Reader's Digest 250 1946 Hardcover Good - average $5 Non-Fiction • Anthology • Self-Help • 
Vintage 1900-1960
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2195 God Allows U-Turns: A 
Woman's Journey
True Stories of Hope and 
Healing

Bottke, Allison 
Gappa & Cheryll 
Hutchings, Ed. By

283 2002 Paperback Fine - like 
new/minor 
scuffing

$3 Non-Fiction • Anthology • 
(Auto)Biography/Memoir • Christian

2282 God's Promises Day by Day
365 Days of Inspirational 
Thoughts

Gibbs, Terri, 
Compiled & Ed. By

396 2003 Paperback Good - average $3 Non-Fiction • Anthology • Bible 
Study/Devotional • Christian • 
Poetry/Short Stories

1661 Gray Pancakes and Gold 
Horses

Jernigan, 
Kenneth, Ed. By

84 1998 Paperback Fine - like 
new/minor 
scuffing

.25 Non-Fiction • Anthology • 
(Auto)Biography/Memoir

2931 Great American Writers: 
The Wild West
Riders of the Purple Sage * 
Tennessee's Partner * The 
Luck of Roaring Camp * The 
Caballero's Way * The 
Pimienta Pancakes * A Call 
Loan * The Last of the 
Mohicans

Grey, Zane * Bret 
Harte * O. Henry 
* James Fenimore 
Cooper

302 1989 Hardcover Very Good - 
lightly used

$5 Fiction • Anthology • History • 
Poetry/Short Stories • Western

2111 Great Tales of Madnes & 
the Macabre

Ardai, Charles, Ed. 
By

518 1990 Hardcover Very Good - 
lightly used

$5 Fiction • Anthology • Mystery • 
Paranormal • Poetry/Short Stories • 
Thriller/Suspense

1022 Great True Stories of Crime, 
Mystery & Detection

Reader's Digest 576 1965 Hardcover Good - average $6 Non-Fiction • Anthology • Mystery • 
Poetry/Short Stories • True Crime

1528 Happy Birthday
A mini book

Beilenson, 
Laurence L.

80 2007 Hardcover Good - average .50 Non-Fiction • Anthology • Poetry/Short 
Stories

1646 Historical Whodunits
Travel Back Through Crime

Ashley, Mike, Ed. 
By

522 1993 Hardcover Good - average $7 Fiction • Anthology • History • Mystery 
• Poetry/Short Stories

1146 Homespun Christmas
Four Novellas

DeMarco, Renee, 
Birdie L. Etchison, 
Colleen L. Reece, 
Janelle Burnham 
Schneider

348 2002 Paperback Good - average $3 Fiction • Anthology • Christian • 
Poetry/Short Stories
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352 Irish Magic II
Four Unforgettable Stories 
of Love and Enchantment

Llywelyn, Morgan 
* Barbara Samuel 
* Susan Wiggs * 
Roberta Gellis

380 1997 Paperback Good - average $3 Fiction • Anthology • Romance

1028 Keys to Happiness Reader's Digest 575 1955 Hardcover Very Good - 
lightly used

$6 Non-Fiction • Anthology • Poetry/Short 
Stories • Vintage 1900-1960

1638 Legends Vol. I
New Short Novels by 
Stephen King, Robert 
Silverberg, Orson Scoot 
Card & Raymond E. Feist

Silverberg, 
Robert, Ed. By

378 1998 Paperback Very Good - 
lightly used

$3 Fiction • Anthology • Poetry/Short 
Stories • Sci-fi/Fantasy

61 Life as We Have Known It 
by Co-Operative Working 
Women
Working women describe 
their jobs, families, and 
political awakening in early 
twentieth century England

Davies, Margaret 
Llewely, Ed. By

141 1975 1931 Paperback Good - average $3 Non-Fiction • Anthology • 
(Auto)Biography/Memoir • History • 
Poetry/Short Stories • Political/Legal

58 Light For My Path for 
Grandparents
Illuminating Selections from 
the Bible

Humble Creek 253 2002 Paperback Very Good - 
lightly used

$3 Non-Fiction • Anthology • Bible 
Study/Devotional • Christian • 
Poetry/Short Stories

2501 Light For My Path for 
Grandparents
Illuminating Selections from 
the Bible

Humble Creek 253 2002 Paperback Very Good - 
lightly used

$3 Non-Fiction • Anthology • Bible 
Study/Devotional • Christian • 
Poetry/Short Stories

1552 Marvin Composes a Tea
Humorous Stories from 
Highlights

Highlights for 
Children

96 1992 Paperback Good - average $1 Fiction • Anthology • Children 5-9 • 
Children 9-12 • Poetry/Short Stories

3617 Motherhood is Murder
4-in-1 mini-mysteries

Daheim, Mary * 
Carolyn Hart * 
Jane Isenberg * 
Shirley Rousseau 
Murphy

346 2003 Paperback Very Good - 
lightly used

$3 Fiction • Anthology • Mystery • 
Nature/Animals/Garden • Poetry/Short 
Stories
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3389 Night in Funland and Other 
Stories from Literary 
Cavalcade
1st Printing

Brondfield, 
Jerome, Ed. by

238 1968 Paperback Fair - worn $1.5
0

Fiction • Anthology • Poetry/Short 
Stories • Thriller/Suspense

2695 Night Probe
Dirk Pitt #6

Cussler, Clive 345 1982 Paperback Good - average $3 Fiction • Anthology

242 Other Voices, Other Vistas
A superb collection of 
contemporary multicultural 
fiction

Solomon, Barbara 
H., Ed. By

476 2002 1992 Paperback As New $5 Fiction • Anthology • History • 
Language • Poetry/Short Stories

1524 Phillips' Book of Great 
Thoughts & Funny Sayings
A Stupendous collection of 
quotes, quips, epigrams, 
witticisms, andhumorous 
comments.  For personal 
enjoyment and ready 
reference.

Phillips, Bob 343 1993 Paperback Very Good - 
lightly used

$4 Non-Fiction • Anthology • Language • 
Reference/Text Book

2761 Reader's Digest Condensed 
Books No. 1 Winter 1960
Jeremy Todd * From the 
farm of Bitterness * 
Pioneer, Go Home! * The 
City That Would Not Die * 
King Solomon's Ring * The 
Triumph of Surgery

Maule, Hamilton 
* James A. 
Michener * 
Richard Powell * 
Richard Collier * 
Konrad Z. Lorenz 
* Jurgen Thorwald

574 1960 Hardcover Very Good - 
lightly used

$5 Fiction • Anthology • Vintage 1900-1960

2759 Reader's Digest Condensed 
Books Spring 1957 De Luxe 
Edition
The Fruit Tramp * The 
Muses are Heard * The 
Scapegoat * The Enemy 
Below

Williams, Vinnie, 
Truman Capote, 
Daphne du 
Maurier, 
Commander D.A. 
Rayner

574 1957 Hardcover Good - average $5 Fiction • Anthology • Vintage 1900-1960
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2762 Reader's Digest Condensed 
Books Spring 1960
The Final Diagnosis * Mrs. 
'Arris Goes to New York * 
Strangers in the Forest * 
Wolfpack * The Haunting of 
Hill House

Hailey, Arthur * 
Paul Gallico * 
Carol Brink * 
William Hardy * 
Shirley Jackson

574 1960 Hardcover Very Good - 
lightly used

$5 Fiction • Anthology • Vintage 1900-1960

2764 Reader's Digest Condensed 
Books Summer 1960
The Lovely Ambition * To 
Kill a Mockingbird * Village 
of Stars * Trustee from the 
Toolroom * The Leopard

Chase, Mary Ellen 
* Harper Lee * 
Paul Stanton * 
Nevil Shute * 
Giuseppe di 
Lampedusa

574 1960 Hardcover Very Good - 
lightly used

$5 Fiction • Anthology • Vintage 1900-1960

1020 Rue Morgue No. 1 Stout, Rex and 
Louis Greenfield, 
Ed. By

403 1946 Hardcover Good - average $11 Fiction • Anthology • Mystery • 
Poetry/Short Stories • Vintage 1900-
1960

1052 Safe Harbor * The Analyst * 
Fallen Angel * Open Season
4 in 1  
Select Editions Reader's 
Digest

Rice, Luanne, 
John Katzenbach, 
Don J. Snyder & 
C.J. Box

574 2002 Paperback Very Good - 
lightly used

$4 Fiction • Anthology • Mystery • 
Relationships/Family • Thriller/Suspense

342 September Morning * Body 
and Soul * To Meet Again
Silhouette 3 in 1

Palmer, Diana * 
Jennifer Greene * 
Lass Small

538 1992 Hardcover Fine - like 
new/minor 
scuffing

$5 Fiction • Anthology • Romance

279 Short Story Classics 
(American)
Vol. 5

Patten, William, 
Ed. By

355 1905 Hardcover Fair - worn $10 Fiction • Anthology • Poetry/Short 
Stories • Vintage 1900-1960

1532 Simple Joys
A Reminder to Slow Down 
and Enjoy the Little Things 
in Life

Blue Mountain 
Press

64 2003 Paperback Fine - like 
new/minor 
scuffing

$2  • Anthology • Poetry/Short Stories
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871 Singles Ministry Handbook
A practical guide to 
reaching adult singles in the 
church

Fagerstrom, 
Douglas L., Ed. By

304 1988 Hardcover Very Good - 
lightly used

$6 Non-Fiction • Anthology • Christian • 
Relationships/Family

3393 Six Great Modern Short 
Novels
The Deat * Billy Budd, 
Foretopmen * Noon Wine * 
The Overcoat * The Pilgrim 
Hawk * The Bear

Faulkner, William, 
James Joyce, 
Herman Melville, 
Kikolay Gogol, 
Katherine Anne 
Porter, Glenway 
Wescott

448 1965 1954 Paperback Fair - worn $1.5
0

Fiction • Anthology

2393 Sometimes Magic
A collection of outstanding 
stories for the teenage girl

Platt & Munk Co. 323 1966 Hardcover Very Good - 
lightly used

$3 Fiction • Anthology • History • 
Poetry/Short Stories • Youth 13 + up

93 Stories for a Teen's Heart Gray, Alice, Ed. By 340 1999 Paperback Very Good - 
lightly used

$3 Non-Fiction • Anthology • Christian • 
Poetry/Short Stories • Youth 13 + up

565 Stories for the Family's 
Heart
Over 100 Stories to 
Encourage Your Soul

Gray, Alice, 
Compiled by

315 1998 Paperback Very Good - 
lightly used

$5 Non-Fiction • Anthology • Christian • 
Relationships/Family • Poetry/Short 
Stories

3095 Stories for the Family's 
Heart
Over 100 Stories to 
Encrouage Your Family

Gray, Alice, 
compiled by

331 1998 Paperback Fine - like 
new/minor 
scuffing

$3 Non-Fiction • Anthology • Christian • 
Relationships/Family • Poetry/Short 
Stories

3113 Stories for the Heart
110 Stories to Encourage 
Your Soul

Gray, Alice, 
Compiled by

301 1996 Hardcover Very Good - 
lightly used

$4 Non-Fiction • Anthology • Christian • 
Poetry/Short Stories

2298 Stories for the Heart
Over 100 Stories to 
Encourage Your Soul

Gray, Alice, 
Combiled by

301 1996 Paperback Very Good - 
lightly used

$3 Non-Fiction • Anthology • 
(Auto)Biography/Memoir • Christian • 
Poetry/Short Stories

2772 Stories to Remember Vol. 1
[22 Stories.  O. Henry * The 
Birds * H.G. Wells * Dumas 
* G.K. Chesterton * The 
Legend of Sleepy Hollow * 
Poe * etc.]

Costain, Thomas 
B. & John 
Beecroft, selected 
by

409 1956 Hardcover Good - average $5 Fiction • Anthology • Vintage 1900-1960
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2497 Storm Clouds on the 
Horizon
Bible Prophecy and the 
Current Middle East Crisis

Dyer, Charles H., 
Ed. by

91 2001 Paperback Fine - like 
new/minor 
scuffing

$2 Non-Fiction • Anthology • Christian

2560 The 12 Steps for Adult 
Children
Revised and Updated

RPI Publishing 187 1996 1987 Paperback Very Good - 
lightly used

$4 Non-Fiction • Anthology • 
Relationships/Family • Self-Help

3749 The Best From Fantasy and 
Science Fiction 14th Series

Davidson, Avram, 
ed. by

255 1965 Paperback Good - average $2.5
0

Fiction • Anthology • Sci-fi/Fantasy

2935 The Best of the West
An Anthology of Classic 
Writing from the American 
West

Hillerman, Tony, 
Ed. by

528 1991 Hardcover Very Good - 
lightly used

$6 Fiction • Anthology • History • 
Poetry/Short Stories • Western

2561 The Best Thing in Life Is a 
Friend
A collection of poems

Schutz, Susan 
Polis, Ed. by

61 1987 Paperback Very Good - 
lightly used

$2 Non-Fiction • Anthology • 
Relationships/Family • Poetry/Short 
Stories

2401 The Big Book to Grow On Grabianski, 
Janusz, pictures by

240 1960 Hardcover Fair - worn $7 Fiction • Anthology • Children 5-9 • 
Children 9-12 • Nature/Animals/Garden 
• Poetry/Short Stories • Vintage 1900-
1960

1143 The Delaney Christmas Carol Hooper, Kay, Iris 
Johansen & 
Fayrene Preston

432 1992 Paperback Fair - worn $3 Fiction • Anthology • Romance • 
Paranormal • Poetry/Short Stories

1647 The Mammoth Book of 
More Historical Whodunnits

Ashley, Mike, Ed. 
By

500 2001 Paperback Very Good - 
lightly used

$6 Fiction • Anthology • History • Mystery

1374 The Moral Compass
A Companion to The Book 
of Virtues
Stories for a Life's Journey

Bennett, William 
J., Ed. By

824 1995 Hardcover Fine - like 
new/minor 
scuffing

$10 Non-Fiction • Anthology • Poetry/Short 
Stories

1032 The Moral of the Story
Timeless Tales to Cherish & 
Share

Newcombe, Jerry, 
Ed. By

448 1996 Paperback Fair - worn $3 Non-Fiction • Anthology • Christian • 
Poetry/Short Stories
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2577 The Personality of The Cat
A cat lover's collection of 
stories, poetry and pictures 
by Paul Gallico, don 
marquis, Rudyard Kipling, 
T.S. Eliot, Lewis Carroll …

Aymar, Brandt, 
Ed. by

341 1989 1958 Hardcover Good - average $5 Fiction • Anthology • 
Nature/Animals/Garden • Poetry/Short 
Stories

286 The Pioneers (6 Reader's 
Digest novels)
Young Pioneers * Miss 
Morissa: Doctor of the Gold 
Trail * Giants in the Earth * 
In the Hands of the Senecas 
* A Very Small Remnant * 
Cimarron

Lane, Rose Wilder 
* Mari Sandoz * 
O.E. Rolvaag * 
Walter D. 
Edmonds * 
Michael Straight * 
Edna Ferber

638 1988 Hardcover Good - average $8 Fiction • Anthology • History • 
Medical/Health • Relationships/Family •
 Romance • Western

3114 The Promise of Prayer
Real stories from 
Guideposts about the 
power of prayer

Guideposts 163 1995 Hardcover Fine - like 
new/minor 
scuffing

$3 Non-Fiction • Anthology • Christian • 
Poetry/Short Stories

1209 The Quiet Revolution
The story of a living faith 
around the world

Keeley, Robin, Ed. 
By

384 1985 Paperback Very Good - 
lightly used

$5 Non-Fiction • Anthology • 
(Auto)Biography/Memoir • Christian

3672 The Reader's Digest 20th 
Anniversary Anthology

Reader's Digest 123 1941 Hardcover Good - average $3 Non-Fiction • Anthology • Poetry/Short 
Stories • Vintage 1900-1960

317 The Shamus Game
14 New Stories of Detective 
Fiction

Randisi, Robert J., 
Ed. By

370 2000 Paperback Fine - like 
new/minor 
scuffing

$3 Fiction • Anthology • Mystery • 
Poetry/Short Stories

256 The Single Voice
An Anthology of 
Contemporary Fiction

Charyn, Jerome, 
Ed. By

516 1970 Paperback Very Good - 
lightly used

$5 Fiction • Anthology • Poetry/Short 
Stories
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2310 The Unlimited Power of 
Prayer
59 Inspiring, Personal 
Stories * A Collection of 
Favorite Prayers * Special 
"how to" Spiritual 
Workshops to strengthen 
Your Prayer Life

Guideposts 294 1968 Hardcover Good - average $4 Non-Fiction • Anthology • Christian • 
Poetry/Short Stories

253 Through the Wardrobe
Your favorite authors on 
C.S. Lewis's Chronicles of 
Narnia

Brennan, Herbie, 
Ed. By

187 2008 Paperback As New $5 Non-Fiction • Anthology • 
(Auto)Biography/Memoir • 
Poetry/Short Stories

99 Timeshares Rabe , Jean& 
Martin H. 
Greenberg, Ed. By

305 2010 Paperback Very Good - 
lightly used

$3 Fiction • Anthology • History • 
Poetry/Short Stories • Sci-fi/Fantasy

287 Treasury of Christmas 
Stories

McGovern, Ann, 
Ed. By

150 1960 Paperback Fair - worn $2 Fiction • Anthology • History • 
Poetry/Short Stories • Vintage 1900-
1960

1580 Trojan Oddyssey
Dirk Pitt #17

Cussler, Clive 485 2003 Hardcover Very Good - 
lightly used

$6 Fiction • Anthology

2903 Under Twenty Becker, May 
Lamberton, Ed. by

346 1932 Hardcover Good - average $6 Fiction • Anthology • Poetry/Short 
Stories • Vintage 1900-1960 • Youth 13 
+ up

2484 Unexpected
11 Mysterious Stories

Williams, Laura 
E., ed. by

292 2005 Paperback Fine - like 
new/minor 
scuffing

$2.5
0

Fiction • Anthology • Children 9-12 • 
Mystery • Paranormal • Poetry/Short 
Stories • Sci-fi/Fantasy • Youth 13 + up

166 Victorian Ghost Stories
An Oxford Anthology

Cox, Michael and 
R.A. Gilbert, Ed. By

497 1991 Paperback Very Good - 
lightly used

$7 Fiction • Anthology • History • Mystery 
• Paranormal • Poetry/Short Stories • 
Sci-fi/Fantasy • Thriller/Suspense

1027 What If?
Eminent Historians Imagine 
What Might Have Been

Cowley, Robert, 
Ed. By

427 2001 Paperback Very Good - 
lightly used

$5 FictionNon-Fiction • Anthology • 
History • Poetry/Short Stories • 
Political/Legal
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3001 When I Was a Girl: The 
Stories of Five Famous 
Women as Told by 
Themselves
Childhood Stories of 
Ernestine, Shumann-Heink, 
Etsu Sugimoto, Jane 
Addams, Janet scudder, 
Marie Curie

Ferris, Helen, 
collected by

301 1930 Hardcover Fair - worn $4 Non-Fiction • Anthology • 
(Auto)Biography/Memoir • Children 9-
12 • History • Poetry/Short Stories • 
Vintage 1900-1960 • Youth 13 + up

2687 White Death
NUMA Files #4

Cussler, Clive with 
Paul Kemprecos

355 2003 Paperback Good - average $3 Fiction • Anthology

3283 Wild Women
Contemporary Short Stories 
by Women Celebrating 
Women

Thomas, Sue, Ed. 
by

368 1994 Paperback Fine - like 
new/minor 
scuffing

$4 Fiction • Anthology • Poetry/Short 
Stories

95
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